impact on its regulatory capital base should these capital
standards be implemented.

Life� Challenger Limited FY17 Analyst Pack

39

Capital management initiatives August 2017
In order to broaden Challenger’s relationship with the MS&AD
Group (refer to page 24 for more details), and fund future
growth, Challenger is undertaking a $500m equity placement
to MS&AD Insurance Group Holdings Inc. (MS&AD).

On 23 August 2017, Challenger will issue 38.3m new ordinary
shares to MS&AD at a price of $13.06 per share (refer to page
13 for further details). The proceeds from the placement will
be used to increase CLC’s Common Equity Tier 1 capital.
After allowing for the equity placement, and assuming the
same capital intensity as at balance date, CLC’s pro forma
capital ratios at 30 June 2017 are as follows:

•	 PCA ratio of 1.75 times (from 1.57 times);

•	 Total Tier 1 ratio of 1.57 times (from 1.39 times); and

•	 Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) ratio of 1.21 times
(from 1.01 times).

Challenger Limited FY17 Analyst Pack � Life

40

Profit and equity sensitivities

$m

Change in
variable

Profit/(loss)
after tax

FY17

Change in
equity

FY17

Profit/(loss)
after tax

FY16

Change in
equity

FY16
Credit risk

Fixed Income assets (change in credit spreads) +50 bps (98.9) (98.9) (71.3) (71.3)

-50 bps 98.9 98.9 71.3 71.3

Property risk
Direct Property +1% 24.2 24.2 24.1 24.1

-1% (24.2) (24.2) (24.1) (24.1)

Australian listed property securities +10% 11.1 11.1 – –

-10% (11.1) (11.1) – –

Other property securities +10% 10.1 10.1 10.0 10.0

-10% (10.1) (10.1) (10.0) (10.0)

Total 45.4 45.4 34.1 34.1

(45.4) (45.4) (34.1) (34.1)

Infrastructure and equity risk
Infrastructure investments +10% 22.7 22.7 23.8 23.8

-10% (22.7) (22.7) (23.8) (23.8)

Equity investments +10% 95.2 95.2 75.5 75.5

-10% (95.2) (95.2) (75.5) (75.5)

Total +10% 117.9 117.9 99.3 99.3

-10% (117.9) (117.9) (99.3) (99.3)

Life insurance risk
Mortality, morbidity and longevity1

Life insurance contract liabilities +50% (18.2) (18.2) (15.1) (15.1)

-50% 18.2 18.2 15.1 15.1

Interest rate risk
Change in interest rates +100 bps 1.4 1.4 4.1 4.1

-100 bps (1.4) (1.4) (4.1) (4.1)

Foreign exchange risk
British Pound +10% 0.1 0.1 0.7 0.7

-10% (0.1) (0.1) (0.7) (0.7)

US Dollar +10% (0.1) (0.1) 7.0 7.0

-10% 0.1 0.1 (7.0) (7.0)

Euro +10% (0.1) (0.1) (0.3) (0.3)

-10% 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.3

Japanese Yen +10% – 0.2 – 0.8

-10% – (0.2) – (0.8)

Other +10% (0.1) (0.1) 0.4 0.4

-10% 0.1 0.1 (0.4) (0.4)

1	 Mortality, morbidity and longevity life insurance contract liabilities sensitivity is net of any reinsurance with third parties.

Life� Challenger Limited FY17 Analyst Pack

41

Profit and equity
sensitivities
Profit and equity sensitivities set out the expected impact
from changes in a range of economic and investment
market variables on Challenger’s earnings and balance sheet.
These sensitivities represent the after tax impact, assuming
a tax rate of 30%.

The sensitivities are not forward looking and make no
allowance for events occurring after 30 June 2017.

If using these sensitivities as forward looking, an allowance